




11

1

24

16

15

12

13

17

25

11

10

5

14

4

3

8

9

7

8

9

7

2

6
22

21

5

seat_lt.knob_7(CRD)

1 532 18 87-15 Seat 
2 532 14 05-51 Bracket Pnt Pivot Seat (Blk)
3 871 11 06-16 Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 x 1
4 819 13 16-10 Washer Flat 13/32 x 1 x 10 Ga.
5 532 14 50-06 Clip Push In Hinged
6 873 80 06-00 Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 3/8-16
7 532 12 41-81 Spring Seat Cprsn 2 250 Blk Zi
8 817 00 06-16 Screw 3/8-16 x 1.5
9 819 13 16-14 Washer 13/32 x 1 x 14 Ga. 
10 532 19 55-30 Pan Pnt Seat
11 532 16 63-69 Knob Seat Adj. Wingnut
12 532 17 46-48 Bracket Pnt Mounting Switch

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

13 532 12 12-48 Bushing Snap Blk Nyl 50 Id 
14 872 05 04-12 Bolt Rdhd Sht Nk 1/4-20 x 1-1/2
15 532 12 12-49 Spacer Split 
16 532 12 37-40 Spring Cprsn
17 532 12 39-76 Nut Lock 1/4 Lge Flg Gr. 5 Zinc
21 532 17 18-52 Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 unc-2A
22 873 80 05-00 Nut Hex Lock w/Ins 5/16-18
24 819 17 19-12 Washer 17/32 x 1-3/16 x 12 Ga.
25 532 12 70-18 Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 x 62

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
 1 inch = 25.4 mm

TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. CTH150TWIN  (96061026000), PRODUCT NO. 960 61 02-60
SEAT ASSEMBLY 4242



12

4
3 43

95

43

8

10

40 32

11

2

33

35
34

68
67

67
13

65

68

15
29

29

82

steering-CRD_HUSQSR_8_w118

29

88

71

17

43

91

41

37

36

37

39
12

1

38

5

87

46

8
6

118

5

86

87

118

46

42

TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. CTH150TWIN  (96061026000), PRODUCT NO. 960 61 02-60
STEERING ASSEMBLY 4141



13

1 532 41 64-80 Steering Wheel Husq SR
2 532 19 35-42 Axle Assembly
3 532 16 98-40 Spindle Assembly, LH 
4 532 16 98-39 Spindle Assembly, RH 
5 532 12 49-31 Bearing, Race, Thrust, Hardened
6 532 12 17-48 Washer  25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
8 812 00 00-29 Ring, Clip 
10 532 17 51-21 Draglink
12 873 94 08-00 Nut Hex Jam Toplock 1/2-20
11 810 04 06-00 Washer, Lock
13 532 13 65-18 Spacer Axle
15 873 90 06-00 Nut Flange Lock 3/8-16 unc
17 532 17 78-83 Shaft Assembly, Steering
29 817 00 06-12 Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
32 532 17 18-88 Rod, Tie
33 819 11 12-16 Washer 11/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga.
34 810 04 05-00 Washer Lock Hvy Hlcl Spr 5/16
35 873 54 05-00 Crownlock Nut 5/16-24 unf
36 532 15 51-05 Bushing, Steering
37 532 15 29-27 Screw TT #I0-32 x 5 x 3/8 Flange 
38 532 41 59-87 Cap Wheel Steering Husq SR
39 819 18 38-12 Washer
40 873 54 06-00 Nut Crownlock 3/8-24  
41 532 18 67-37 Adaptor, Steering Wheel
42 532 41 11-39 Boot Steering
43 532 12 17-49 Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
46 532 12 12-32 Cap, Spindle
65 532 41 47-36 Spacer Brace Axle
67 872 11 06-18 Bolt Rdhd Sq 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
68 532 16 98-27 Brace Axle
71 532 17 51-46 Steering Asm.
82 532 19 99-78 Bracket Susp. Chassis Front
87 532 17 39-66 Washer Flat .781 x 1-1/2 x .14
88 532 17 51-18 Bolt Shoulder 7/16-20 unc
91 532 17 55-53 Clip Steering
95 532 18 89-67 Washer
118 532 40 60-13 Bushing

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
 1 inch = 25.4 mm.

TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. CTH150TWIN  (96061026000), PRODUCT NO. 960 61 02-60
STEERING ASSEMBLY 4141



14

TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. CTH150TWIN  (96061026000), PRODUCT NO. 960 61 02-60
MOWER DECK 4444

68

124

131

36

22

13

2

11

8

20

16

69

14

15 2

46

46

45

9

9

41

130

1
19

5

6

3

46

44

33

32

30

2831

21

25
21

31

32

33

30

30
30

2

39

27

55

38

124

41

36
26

23

124

36

84

4140

61

24

21

21

21

4

21

161
162

162

163

164

164

32

3636

32

36

107cm_deck-elect.(CRD)_1

18

40

46

299

G WHEELS_(CRD)

2

21

21

35

41

117

116119

2

41

34
21

117

119

116

(RF/LR)

(LF/RR)



15

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 16 91-60 Housing Asm. Mower
2 872 14 05-06 Bolt Rdhd Sqnk 5/16-18 unc x 3/4
3 532 16 55-69 Bracket Asm. S-Bar Chass 
4 532 16 91-67 Bracket Bar Sway Deck 
5 532 12 46-70 Retainer Spring 
6 532 16 55-57 Bar Sway  
8 532 18 17-12 Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.25 Gr. 8 Patched
9 810 03 06-00 Washer Lock Hvy 3/8 Unplated
11 532 18 05-83 Blade 3-1 LH 
13 532 13 76-45 Shaft Asm. w/Lower Bearing
14 532 12 87-74 Housing Mandrel Vented (Machd)
15 532 11 04-85 Bearing Ball Mandrel 
16 532 18 05-84 Blade 3-1 RH
18 872 11 06-06 Bolt Rdhd Sqnk 3/8-16 x 3/4 Gr. 5
19 532 13 28-27 Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 Thd Form
20 532 18 17-13 Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.25 Gr. 8 Ptch Lhthd
21 873 68 05-00 Nut Crown Lock 5/16-18 
22 532 16 91-65 Bracket Idler Sprt RR 
23 532 16 91-66 Bracket Idler Sprt RF
24 532 41 34-36 Bracket Suspension LF
25 532 40 01-05 Bracket Suspension RF 
26 532 40 01-10 Brace Susp Frt CRD
27 532 16 91-72 Bracket Asm. Susp RR 
28 532 16 91-68 Bracket Asm. Susp LR
30 532 17 39-84 Screw Thd Rolling Dod. PT Hex
31 532 18 76-90 Washer Spacer Mower Vented
32 532 19 81-45 Mandrel Pulleys 
33 532 40 02-34 Nut Flg Top Lock 
34 532 40 01-03 Bracket Gauge Wheel LF/RR 
35 532 40 01-04 Bracket Gauge Wheel RF/LR 
36 532 14 67-63 Pulley Idler V-Groove Dim 4.25
38 532 16 98-51 Spacer Hub Arm Idler

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
 1 inch = 25.4 mm

39 872 11 06-22 Bolt RH Hd 3/8-16 unc x 2-3/4 Gr. 5
40 873 68 06-00 Nut Crownlock 3/8-16 unc
41 873 90 06-00 Nut Flangelock 3/8-16 unc
44 532 17 55-38 Cover Mandrel LH  
45 532 17 55-39 Cover Mandrel RH
46 532 13 77-29 Screw Thd Roll 1/4-20 x 5/8 
55 532 16 98-49 Arm Idler  
61 532 19 94-87 Spring Tension Belt 
68 532 40 20-09 Belt, Drive 
69 532 16 54-82 Shaft Asm w/Lwr Brg RH Thd CRD
84 532 15 60-85 Keeper Belt Idler
116 532 19 34-06 Bolt Shoulder 
117 532 17 48-73 Wheel Gauge  
119 819 13 20-12 Washer 3/8 x 7/8 x 14 Ga. 
124 872 11 06-12 Bolt Carr Sh 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr. 5
130 872 11 05-06 Bolt Rdhdsqnk 5/16-18 unc x 3/4
131 532 16 56-61 Chute Bagger CRD 92cm
161 532 18 04-24 Blade Cross LH 107
162 532 18 08-78 Adapter Weldment Blade 107
163 532 18 04-25 Blade Cross RH 107
164 532 12 49-37 Bearing
299 532 41 55-98 Port Washout
-- 532 18 18-57 Mandrel Assembly (Includes 

housing, shaft assembly, and 
bearing only - pulley/nut/washer 
and blade bolt/washers not in-
cluded)

-- 532 18 18-58 Mandrel Asm CRD LH Threads VC
-- 532 43 23-01 Replacement Mower Complete

TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. CTH150TWIN  (96061026000), PRODUCT NO. 960 61 02-60
MOWER DECK 4444



16

36

15
20

16
1718 20

20
15

20

4

5

6

2

3

1

6
5

4

7

8
23

2425

272829

30
37

41

40

38

12

11

31
32

31 32

19

19

13

13

13

13

49

26
50

lift-rh.1piece_9_r1

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 40 50-07 Plunger Asm. Lift Lever
2 532 19 80-70 Shaft Asm. Lift
3 532 18 88-22 Pin Groove
4 812 00 00-02 E Ring #5133-62
5 819 21 16-21 Washer 21/32 x 1 x 21 Ga.
6 532 12 01-83 Bearing Nylon 
7 532 12 56-31 Grip Handle Fluted
8 532 12 23-65 Button Plunger Red
11 532 16 58-29 Link Asm Lift LH
12 532 16 58-31 Link Asm Lift RH
13 532 12 46-70 Retainer Spring
15 532 17 32-88 Link Front
16 873 35 08-00 Nut Jam Hex 1/2-13 unc
17 532 17 56-89 Trunnion Blk Zinc
18 873 80 08-00 Nut Lock w/Wsh 1/2-13 unc
19 532 13 98-68 Arm Suspension Mower
20 532 19 42-09 Pin Cotter 7/16 Bowtie Lock
23 532 11 08-07 Nut Special
24 819 13 10-16 Washer 13/32 x 5/8 x 16 Ga.

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
 1 inch = 25.4 mm

25 532 16 40-24 Spring 
26 532 16 94-84 Retainer Clip
27 532 16 45-43 Rod Adj Lift
28 873 35 06-00 Nut Hex Jam 3/8-16 unc
29 532 13 80-57 Knob Inf 3/8-16 unc Blk w/Sym
30 532 15 02-33 Trunnion Infin Height
31 532 16 98-65 Bearing, Pvt. Lift.  
32 873 54 06-00 Nut Crownlock 3/8-24
36 532 15 50-97 Pointer Height Indicator
37 532 12 39-35 Plug Hole Blk 1.485/1.515 Dia
38 817 06 05-16 Screw 5/16-18 x 1
40 819 11 24-10 Washer 11/32 x 1-1/2 x 10 Ga.
41 532 12 39-34 Scale Ind Height Blk
49 532 14 52-12 Nut hex Flange Lock
50 532 11 04-52 Nut Push Phos & Oil

TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. CTH150TWIN  (96061026000), PRODUCT NO. 960 61 02-60
MOWER LIFT 4545



17

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTE:  All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
      1 inch = 25.4 mm

1 532 42 86-10 Tube Handle Bagger CRD
3 532 12 39-76 Nut Lock 1/4 Lge Flg Gr. 5 Zinc
4 532 16 99-16 Handle Bagger w/Lvrs Blk CRD
5 874 98 10-24 Screw Pan Head #10-24 x 1.50 Blk
6 874 98 10-32 Screw Pan Hd
7 873 40 10-00 Nut Wiz Lock Hex Serr/Hd 10-24
8 532 18 10-95 Cover Bagger 
9 872 14 04-18 Bolt Carriage 1/4-20 x 2.25d x Gr. 5
10 532 18 12-82 Tube Support Bagger CRD
11 532 16 57-19 Bracket Support Upper Bag
12 532 18 88-48 Bracket Pivot LH
13 874 76 06-12 Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 3/4
14 874 52 06-36 Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 Gr. 5 
15 532 12 46-70 Retainer Spring 
16 873 90 06-00 Nut Lock 3/8-16 unc
17 872 14 05-06 Bolt Rdhd Sht Sqnk 5/16 -18 
  unc x 3/4
19 873 90 05-00 Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
20 532 18 88-47 Bracket Pivot RH
21 532 40 61-80 Bag Asm CRD 
22 532 42 82-36 Bracket Side Bagger 
24 532 16 57-83 Tube Pivot Bagger CRD
25 532 19 37-05 Tube Front Bagger
28 532 16 57-87 Grip Handle
31 532 16 94-84 Retainer Clip
32 532 12 68-75 Rivet Rd Hd Drilled 1/4 Dia
33 532 42 86-83 Plug Mulcher

34 532 16 55-70 Handle Mulcher
35 532 16 55-72 Pin Mulcher
36 819 13 20-12 Washer 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 12 Ga.
37 532 17 54-01 Plug Support Bagger CRD
38 872 01 05-20 Bolt  5/16-18 x 2-1/2
39 532 41 62-57 Seal
41 532 16 96-83 Bracket Pnt Adj Pvt Bagger CRD
43 532 17 40-83 Plug Tubing End
46 872 11 05-10 Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
47 532 19 37-04 Tube Upper Bagger
49 532 19 33-05 Bar Spreader
50 873 80 05-00 Nut 5/16-18
51 532 19 99-03 Latch Spring Bagger
53 873 51 04-00 Nut 1/4-20 unc
54 872 14 04-06 Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 Gr. 5
57 872 14 06-22 Bolt Rdhd Sqnk
58 819 13 20-12 Washer 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 12 Ga.
59 532 43 04-22 Pin Clevis 0.375 x 2.375
60 532 00 49-29 Rivet Pan Hd Drilled 1/4
61 532 12 47-88 Retainer Spring 1"
62 532 42 82-39 Actuator Elec
63 532 42 82-38 Bracket Asm. Lower
64 532 42 96-64 Bracket Mtg. Upper Left
65 532 42 96-65 Bracket Mtg. Upper Right
66 532 43 04-24 Plug Bagger

KEY PART  
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

54

53
3

12

51

22

24

3 

7

15

50

46

49

49

15

9

46 

15

9
10

39

7

50

46

64

65

61

66

57

62 

59

63

5860

16

 61

 11

 11

22

21

47

8

5

4

6

4

17

37

Bagger Asy (CRD)_19

37 

17

20

19

41

38
19

19

41
38

34

15

33

35

36_mulch plug (CRD)

TRACTOR - - MODEL NO. CTH150TWIN  (96061026000), PRODUCT NO. 960 61 02-60
BAGGER 4646



10.28.09 BM/AP




